PacketClock™ Spread Spectrum Clock Generator
CY26121
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07350 Rev. **  Revised February 11, 2003
Features Benefits
• Integrated phase-locked loop (PLL) High-performance PLL tailored for Spread Spectrum appli-
cation
• Low jitter, high-accuracy outputs Meets critical timing requirements in complex system

CY26121
Document #: 38-07350 Rev. ** Page 4 of 6
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
CY26121ZC 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY26121ZCT 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY26121ZI 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY26121ZIT 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY26121ZC-2 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY26121ZC-2T 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY26121ZI-2 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY26121ZI-2T 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY26121ZC-3 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY26121ZC-3T 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY26121ZI-3 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY26121ZI-3T 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY26121ZC-11 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY26121ZC-11T 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY26121ZI-11 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY26121ZI-11T 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY26121ZC-21 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY26121ZC-21T 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY26121ZI-21 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY26121ZI-21T 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY26121ZC-31 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY26121ZC-31T 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY26121ZI-31 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY26121ZI-31T 16-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY26121
Document #: 38-07350 Rev. ** Page 5 of 6
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2003. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
Package Drawing and Dimensions
All product and company names mentioned in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
16-lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (4.40 MM Body) Z16
51-85091-**
Parameter
Inches Millimeters
Min. Nom. Max. Min. Nom. Max.
A – – 0.047 – – 1.20
A1 0.002 – 0.006 0.05 – 0.15
A2 0.031 0.039 0.041 0.80 1.00 1.05
B 0.007 – 0.012 0.19 – 0.30
C 0.004 – 0.008 0.09 – 0.20
D 0.193 0.197 0.201 4.90 5.00 5.10
E 0.169 0.173 0.177 4.30 4.40 4.50
e 0.026 BSC  0.65 BSC
H 0.244 0.252 0.260 6.20 6.40 6.60
L 0.018 0.024 0.030 0.45 0.60 0.75
a 0° – 8° 0° – 8°
CY26121
Document #: 38-07350 Rev. ** Page 6 of 6
 Document History Page
Document Title: CY26121 PacketClock™ Spread Spectrum Clock Generator
Document Number: 38-07350
REV. ECN NO.
Issue